## HB1089/497670/1

BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1089

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 10, after "Authority" insert ", but under the direction of the Board of Directors of the Authority in carrying out the functions and powers of the Office of the Inspector General"; and in lines 11 and 12, strike "any individual member of the Authority board" and substitute "the Board of Directors of the Authority".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 17, after "that" insert ", UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE BOARD,".

On page 4, in line 10, after "AUTHORITY" insert ", BUT UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE BOARD IN CARRYING OUT THE FUNCTIONS AND POWERS OF THE OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL".

On page 5, in lines 25 and 26 strike "ANY INDIVIDUAL MEMBER OF THE AUTHORITY'S BOARD OF DIRECTORS" and substitute "THE BOARD".

On page 6, strike beginning with "THE" in line 10 down through "SAFETY–RELATED" in line 13 and substitute "SAFETY–RELATED"; in line 13, after "INVESTIGATIONS" insert "CONDUCTED BY THE OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL THAT ARE"; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 14 down through "BOARD" in line 16 and substitute "ARE NOT SUBJECT TO BOARD APPROVAL".